# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC	04/05/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYTOKINETICS, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	280 East Grand Avenue		
City:	South San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94080		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11271147	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)452-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174521600

Email: ian.liu@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett & Dun

Address Line 1: 55 Cambridge Parkway

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11137.0112-02000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | lan Y. Liu

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment CK1181.2 - 11137.0112-02000#page1.tif

source=assignment CK1181.2 - 11137.0112-02000#page2.tif

source=assignment CK1181.2 - 11137.0112-02000#page3.tif

source=assignment CK1181.2 - 11137.0112-02000#page4.tif

\_OP \$40.00 1127

PATENT REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0417

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC** (formerly SmithKline Beecham Corporation) organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and whose trading office is located at One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19102, U.S.A. and registered office address at Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware 19808 is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent applications listed on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, CYTOKINETICS, INCORPORATED, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said patent applications, and any letters patents to be issued upon these applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, effective as of February 28, 2010, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, any Letters Patents to these patent applications, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions, any Letters Patents of these patent applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions, any Letters Patents to these patent applications, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions, these Letters Patent and these patent applications it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC**, has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:

Typed Name:

Edward R. Gimmi

Title:

Attorney and Authorised Official

Date:

5 April 2010

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Montgomery

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>5</u> day of <u>April 2010</u>,

(Arline Unkel Connor)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Ariene Elizabeth Cannon, Notary Public

Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires May 21, 2013
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Page 1 of 4

REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0418

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, CYTOKINETICS, INCORPORATED has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:

Typed Name: David J. Morgans Jr., Ph.D.

Title: Executive Vice President

Date: April 9, 2010

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4b day of april, 2010



**REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0419** 

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California 005, ANotary Public personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the DAWN BURGESS-GEIGER instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1832541 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2013 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_ Signer's Name: □ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER HTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6882

☐ Other:

□ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

□ Other:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

PATENT

REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0420

# **SCHEDULE A**

CYTOKINETICS REFERENCE No.	GSK Reference No.	COUNTRY	APPLICATION No.	FILING DATE
1181.2	LU61446-1P	US	11/271,147	11/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 04/16/2010**